PORM PTO-1898 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Trader				
Tab settings ウロウ ♥	<del>*</del>	₩ ₩	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	itents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of	• • • •	
1) Claus HOFFJANN		Name: AIRBUS	DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	
2) Hans-Juergen HEINI	RICH	Address: KREE'	TSLAG 10	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? □ Yes SINo	D-21 GERM	129 HAMBURG ANY	
3. Nature of conveyance:		1		
_	☐ Merger			
-	☐ Change of Name			
• •	a Change of Name			
Other				
Execution Date: January 13,	2005	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔻 🖾 No	
Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):			
If this document is being filed together w	, .	e execution date of the anniv	ration is:	
	nur a riciv approation, u	,,		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/532,545				
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be maile Name: Walter F. Fasse			tions and palents involved: 1	
Name,		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	.1):	
Fasse Patent Attorne	evs. P.A.	C Enclosed		
P.O. Box 726		Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account	
Hampden, Maine, 0444	14-0726	8. Deposit account number: 50-0507		
Tel. 207-862-4671	<del></del>			
Fax. 207-862-4681			this page if paying by deposit account).	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belie	DO NOT USE		d any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	1.1-5	XVIII. 110	, , , ,	
W. F. Fasse	Well	MICKEL	- April 1, 2010	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	

Enclosures: Assignment

### CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being transmitted by telefax to 571-273-0140 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to:

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, PO BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024178 FRAME: 0391

10/532,545

Docket No.: 4796

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

## Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Claus HOFFJANN, Gerhart-Hauptmann-Ring 38, D-21629 Neu Wulmstorf, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Hans-Juergen HEINRICH, Jenischstr. 55, D-22609 Hamburg, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

# DEVICE FOR PRODUCING WATER ON BOARD OF AN AIRPLANE

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the
ASSIGNOTS On: (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth) and as
filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: under U. S. Application Serial No.
and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 4796; being the H.S. National Phase of DCT.
Application PCT/DE2003/003477;
And Whereas, Assignee: Airbus Deutschland GmbH
of: Kreetslag 10, D-21129 Hamburg, Fed. Rep. of Germany
12000010B 17, D 21127 Hamburg, 10d. Rep. of Germany
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.
Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.
In Testimony Whoroof We said Assistance have
In <b>Testimony Whereof</b> , We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:  Signature: Witness:
Clark HOFFIANM / Date
Date
Signature:
Hans-Inergen HEINDIGH Det
Date Date

page 1 of 2

10/532,545

Docket No.: 4796

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

#### Whereas Assignors:

RECORDED: 04/01/2010

- 1) Claus HOFFJANN, Gerhart-Hauptmann-Ring 38, D-21629 Neu Wulmstorf, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Hans-Juergen HEINRICH, Jenischstr. 55, D-22609 Hamburg, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

### DEVICE FOR PRODUCING WATER ON BOARD OF AN AIRPLANE

filed in the U. S. Patent and Trader	(the same dat	under U. S. Application Se	min 1 Nin
and as id	lentified by Attorney D	Docket No.: 4796; being the U.S. National Phase	anan INC
Application PCT/DE2003/003477;	The state of Theories D	rocket No.: 4770, being the O.S. National I has	SC OI F
And Whouse Assistant			
And Whereas, Assignee: of:  Kreetsla	Airbus Deutsch	Mand GmbH	
or. Kreetsi	ag 10, 13-21129 Hambi	ourg. Fed. Rep. of Germany	
including its heirs, successors and a in said Invention and any and all Le	ssigns is desirous of ac etters Patents that may	equiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and be granted therefor in the United States of An	d inter- nerica;
unto said Assignee the entire and ex and all continuations, divisions, reis priority pertaining to said Invention States of America, for the full term of assigned herein may be maintained assigns as fully and entirely as the sa made. Said Assignors covenant tha	y said Assignors is acknown and Assignors is acknown to the and assues, reexaminations and or said Application, a por terms of said Letters I, to be held and enjoyed ame would have been heat they have the full rise	20) or equivalent foreign currency and other towledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and interest in and to said Invention, said Application and extensions of said Application, any and all and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the Patents and for the maximum duration that any ed by said Assignee including its heirs, success held by said Assignors had no Assignment their ght to convey the entire right, title and interest ke any statement, agreement or conveyance in	d transi ation, a rights ne Unit y interes sors, ar reof beast here
in any interference or proceeding in requested by said Assignee. Said As	any continuations, div n relation thereto, and signors hereby authoriz	nee, execute all truthful papers, and take such a visions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions in any foreign applications corresponding the ze said Assignee to control and direct the prose reissues, re-examinations and extensions there	s therec ereto, .
Said Assignors authorize and request the name of said Assignee.	t that said Letters Pater	nts granted for said Invention should be issued	to and
In Testimony Whereof, We, said A	ssignors, hereunto set o	our hands on the date indicated:	
Signature:		Witness:	
		Th	_
Claus HOFFJANN	Date	Da	te
	Date	Da	te
Claus HOFFJANN	Is II	Da	te
Claus HOFFJANN Signature: Janes-Janes 1944	Jurih	Witness:	te
Claus HOFFJANN Signature: Janes-Janes 1944	Date 13, 01. 2005		

page 2 of 2

PATENT

**REEL: 024178 FRAME: 0393**